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6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

1

2

. 适用范围 / SCOPE

6125FA系列快断型保险丝，适用于一般电子设备。

125FA series Fast Acting Fuse, used in electronic equipment.6

. 产品编码 / Part Numbering

例「example」：

3

4

5

. 额定电流和额定电压/ RATED CURRENT AND RATED VOLTAGE

额定电流 / Rated Current:
50mA~30A
额定电压 / Rated Voltage:

50mA~30A :65V/125 V dc
50mA~30A :125V/250V/300V ac

. 标示 / MARKING

保险丝上需有下列标示/The fuses shall have the following marking

① 产品系列标识 / Series type Logo : L B

额定电流 / Rated Current (A): A②

注意 / Note：

. 外观及形状 / APPEARANCES AND CONFIGURATION

5-1外观：无显著的污点、铁锈或裂纹; 标示应容易辨识。

Appearances：There shall not be any remarkable stain, rust or crack on the appearances; marking shall

5-2形状：表面贴装式保险丝

Configuration：Surface Mount Fuse.
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对标示的大小和位置没有规定 / Size and position of the markings shall not be provided.

be easily legible.



6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

6. 工程图和结构 / OUTLINE DRAWING AND STRUCTURE

6-1 工程图（单位：mm）/ Outline Drawing and Dimensions (Unit: mm)

6-2 结构 / Structure

7. 产品特性 / PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS

编号 项目 内容 参考标准

No. Item Contain Reference standard
绝缘阻抗

Insulation resistance
1

2

3

10,000 ohms minimum MIL-STD-202G, Method 302 Test Condition A

T=240℃±5℃, t=3+0/-0.5s,可焊性

Solderability
MIL-STD-202G, Method 208H

Cover ≧95%

耐焊接热 10 sec at 260℃ MIL-STD-202G, Method 210F Test Condition B
Soldering heat resistance |△R |:<10%

1
6
00 cycles between -65℃/+125℃
0 minutes ; each extreme

热冲击

Thermal Shock
4

5

6

IEC 60068-2-14
|△R |:<10%

℃±2℃，96hours ,高/低温储存 T=125
IEC60068-2-1 / IEC60068-2-2

MIL-STD-202 Method 108

High/Low Temperature T=-55℃±3℃，96hours
Storage |△R |: <10%
高温操作

High Temperature
Operating Life

T=70℃±2℃，0.6In，96hours
|△R |: <10%

T=40℃±2℃，90%～95%RH，
000hours

耐湿性

Humidity(steady state)
7

8

MIL-STD-202 Method 1031
|△R |: <10%

盐雾实验

Salt spray
5% salt solution ，48hours
|△R |: <10%

MIL-STD-202G,Method 101E, Test Condition B
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6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

8. 电气特性 / ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS

8-1 熔断 / 电流特性：Pre-Arcing Time / Current Characteristic（limits）

In accordance with UL 248-1/-14 and IEC60127-4 standard / 遵循 UL 248-1/-14和 IEC60127-4
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8-2 产品规格/Specification



6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

8-3 I-t 图/CHARACTERISTICS DIAGRAM(I-t)

2
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8-4 I t -t图/CHARACTERISTICS DIAGRAM(I t -t)2



6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

9. 环境特性 / ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTIC

操作温度范围: -55℃～125℃ / Operating Temperature:-55℃～125℃
若贵司操作环境温度超出25±5℃范围，在选用保险丝规格时，需考虑操作环境温度对保险丝的影响。

请参照：温度-电流曲线图。

When choosing the fuse’s specification, if the operating environmental temperature beyond the scope from
20~30℃,
you should consider the environmental temperature’s affection to fuses.
please refer:

Temperature-Current curve:
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10. 安装方式及条件 / INSTALLATION WAY AND PARAMETERS
10-1 建议如下图安装方式（含安装座）安装，并满足所要求的尺寸。

Propose that the following picture installation way is installed
（Including mounting base）,
and satisfied the required size



6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

10-2 建议客户焊接参数 / Recommended Customer Soldering Parameters

1. Infrared Reflow:
Temperature：260℃
Time：5sec Max.
Recommend Reflow profile

Pb-Free
assembly

Reflow Condition

-Temperature Min
Ts(min)）

-Temperature Max
Ts(max)）

Time

Temperature

1

2

50 ℃

00 ℃

（

Preheating

Soldering

（

- 60~120 Secs

35 ℃
-

2
(TL)(Liquidus)

-Time Max (TL) 20~40Secs

Max 260 ℃

5 Secs

-Peak Temperature (Tp)

-Time Max (Tp)

2. Wave soldering
Reservoir Temperature：260℃
Time in Reservoir：10sec Max.
.Hand Soldering :3
Temperature：300℃
Time：2sec Max.
Soldering iron avoid touch Brass Cap.

1

1

1. 其他使用注意事项 / OTHER NOTICE IN USED

符合本公司可能的其它文件的要求。

It could be in conformance with another file which made by our company.

2. 安全认证及编号 / STANDARDS AND APPROVALS
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6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

13. 包装讯息 / PACKING INFORMATION

13-1包装数量、重量 / QUANTITY & WEIGHT

型号 Type Number 数量(pcs) Quantity(pcs)

1,0006125FA

13-2 卷轮规格/ Reel & Tape specifications
W2

A N Unit(mm)

A ± 2

78

N ± 2 W1 ± 1 W2 ± 1.5

1 58 12.5 14.5W1

A

A

P0 P2 K0

T

T1

A0 P

Unit(mm)

W

P0

P

12.0 ± 0.15 D0 1.50 ± 0.10

5.50 ± 0.10

1.75 ± 0.10

0.25 ± 0.05

Max. 0.1

4.00 ± 0.10

4.00 ± 0.10

2.00 ± 0.10

2.70 ± 0.10

6.40 ± 0.10

F

E

P2

A0

B0

T

T1

K0 2.70 ± 0.10

13-3 密封胶膜剥离强度要求 / Peeling Strength of Seal Tape

F = 剥离强度 : 0.1 – 1.0N ( 10 - 100gf )
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6125FA 系列保险丝规格书
The Fuse Specification of 6125FA Series

14.其他 / OTHERS

14-1 如果在使用中有超出本规格书的要求，必须经由双方协商确认.
In the event that an impropriety is found beyond this specification ,it shall be fixed by mutual agreement

between the parties.

14-2 如果本规格书有不适当的情况，必须通过双方协商并由本公司修改.
In the event that an impropriety is found in this specification , LANBAO ELECTRICAL
APPLIANCES CO. LTD. shall amend it by mutual agreement between the parties.

制作 确认

赖秋莲
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